

Shri Mamu Sono -V/S- PIO-O/O Director Land Management, Itanagar, P/Pare District,

## ORDER

The 1<sup>st</sup> hearing held on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2025' related to the APIC No-407/2024. The Appellant Shri Mamu Sonu is present in person. The PIO of the office of the Director Land Management, Itanagar, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, is present through online mode during the hearing before the Commission.

## Heard the Appellant:

The Appellant stated before the Commission that almost all information(s) have been provided except serial No. 'g' and 'i' under his Form-A application.

After hearing both the parties during the hearing before the Commission/Court, the Commission hereby orders as follows:

- (i) The PIO to provide the information(s) pertaining to the Sl No. 'g' and 'i' to the Appellant on or before the next date of hearing, failing which necessary action shall be initiated against the PIO as per the provisions of RTI, Act, 2005.
- (ii) The Appellant to intimate the Commission about information(s) received completely or not, on or before the next date of hearing.
- (iii) Notice need not be issued to both the parties as they are present in the court during the hearing.

The Commission hereby orders;

The next date of hearing be fixed on 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025' at 2:30 PM (A/Noon) evening.

N.B:- To avail online hearing please at least notify or get in touch one day prior to the hearing, download "WEBEX MEETING APP" from Google Play store. For further technical assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant (Mobile no. 8319014957).

It is so ordered this 13<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025 at 01:30 PM.

Sd/-(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo. No. APIC-407/2024/60-0 Copy to:

- 1. The PIO-O/O Director Land Management, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. Pincode- 791111
- 2. Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, PO/PS-Naharlagun, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. Contact No.9436215521
- 3. The computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

4. Office Copy

Registrar/Dy. Registrar
APIC Itanagar
Registrar

Arunachal Pradesn information Commission Itanagar,